
Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity
Product Change Notification: PCN-23-178595 PCN Date: 16-JUN-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
SL156 Housings

Description of Changes
Adding an additional resin option for the SL156 housings listed in the affected objects of PCN. Also, bumping up the revision level of affected customer drawings to capture this
change. Reference performance test data: 501-160659

Reason for Changes:
We are standardizing our global resins and adding an additional resin option to prevent global inventory shortages and interruptions in supply. There is no impact to fit,
function, or performance of the part.

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connector Housings Material
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Material Change No Customer Impact
Remarks:
This is not a material change but an addition of alternate material to prevent global inventory shortages and interruptions in supply.

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

13-SEP-2023
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-640250-0 NO
1-640250-2 NO "010-2290-00"
1-640250-3 NO
1-640250-6 NO
1-640251-0 NO
1-640251-1 NO
1-640251-2 NO
1-640251-3 NO
1-640251-5 NO
1-770849-0 NO
1-770849-1 NO
1-770849-2 NO
1-770849-3 NO
1-770849-4 NO
1-770849-6 NO
1-770849-8 NO
2-640251-0 NO
2-640251-4 NO
640250-2 NO "0-0640250-2"
640250-5 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

640250-7 NO
640250-8 NO "042-1128-00"
640250-9 NO "042-1285-00"
640251-3 NO
640251-4 NO
640251-5 NO
640251-6 NO
640251-8 NO
770849-2 NO
770849-3 NO
770849-4 NO
770849-6 NO
770849-7 NO
770849-8 NO
770849-9 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
640250 1-640250-0, 640250-1 V1
640251 640251-3, 1-640251-5, 2-640251-0, 1-640251-0 S
770849 1-770849-0, 1-770849-1, 1-770849-8 P5

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-640251-5 NO
1-770849-8 NO
2-640251-0 NO
2-640251-4 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
640250 640250-1 V1
640251 1-640251-5 S
770849 1-770849-8 P5

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-640251-5 NO
1-770849-8 NO
2-640251-0 NO
2-640251-4 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:



Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-640250-0 NO
1-640250-2 NO "010-2290-00"
1-640250-3 NO
1-640250-6 NO
1-770849-0 NO
1-770849-1 NO
1-770849-2 NO
2-640251-0 NO
640250-7 NO
640250-8 NO "042-1128-00"
640250-9 NO "042-1285-00"
640251-3 NO
640251-8 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
640250 1-640250-0 V1
640251 2-640251-0 S

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-640250-0 NO
1-640250-2 NO "010-2290-00"
1-640250-3 NO
1-640250-6 NO
1-770849-0 NO
1-770849-1 NO
1-770849-2 NO
640250-7 NO
640250-8 NO "042-1128-00"
640250-9 NO "042-1285-00"
640251-3 NO
640251-8 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
640250 1-640250-0 V1
640251 640251-3 S
770849 1-770849-0 P5

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-640250-0 NO
1-640250-6 NO
1-640251-0 NO
1-640251-1 NO
1-640251-2 NO
1-640251-3 NO
1-770849-1 NO
1-770849-2 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-770849-3 NO
1-770849-4 NO
1-770849-6 NO
640250-2 NO "0-0640250-2"
640250-5 NO
640250-7 NO
640250-8 NO "042-1128-00"
640250-9 NO "042-1285-00"
640251-3 NO
640251-4 NO
640251-5 NO
640251-6 NO
770849-2 NO
770849-3 NO
770849-4 NO
770849-6 NO
770849-7 NO
770849-8 NO
770849-9 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
640250 1-640250-0 V1
640251 1-640251-0 S
770849 1-770849-1 P5




