

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-23-178595 PCN Date: 16-JUN-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
SL156 Housings

Description of Changes

Adding an additional resin option for the SL156 housings listed in the affected objects of PCN. Also, bumping up the revision level of affected customer drawings to capture this change. Reference performance test data: 501-160659

Reason for Changes:

We are standardizing our global resins and adding an additional resin option to prevent global inventory shortages and interruptions in supply. There is no impact to fit, function, or performance of the part.

PCN Attributes:						
Product Category:	Kind of Change:					
Connector Housings	Material					
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:					
Material Change	No Customer Impact					
Remarks:						
This is not a material change but an addition of alternate material to preven	ent global inventory shortages and interruptions in supply.					

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

13-SEP-2023

Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):

Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Effectivity Date:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-640250-0</u>	NO						
1-640250-2	NO			"010-2290-00"			
<u>1-640250-3</u>	NO						
<u>1-640250-6</u>	NO						
<u>1-640251-0</u>	NO						
<u>1-640251-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-640251-2</u>	NO						
<u>1-640251-3</u>	NO						
1-640251- <u>5</u>	NO						
<u>1-770849-0</u>	NO						
1-770849-1	NO						
1-770849-2	NO						
<u>1-770849-3</u>	NO						
1-770849-4	NO						
1-770849- <u>6</u>	NO						
1-770849-8	NO						
<u>2-640251-0</u>	NO						
<u>2-640251-4</u>	NO						
<u>640250-2</u>	NO			"0-0640250-2"			
640250- <u>5</u>	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
640250-7	NO NO	Diawing	Number	Number(3)	Number	realiber(3)	Difference
640250-8	NO			"042-1128-00"			
640250-9	NO			"042-1285-00"			
<u>640251-3</u>	NO						
<u>640251-4</u>	NO						
<u>640251-5</u>	NO						
<u>640251-6</u>	NO						
<u>640251-8</u>	NO						
770849-2	NO						
<u>770849-3</u>	NO						
<u>770849-4</u>	NO						
<u>770849-6</u>	NO						
<u>770849-7</u>	NO						
<u>770849-8</u>	NO	_			-		
<u>770849-9</u>	NO	·					

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>640250</u>	1-640250-0, 640250-1		V1	
<u>640251</u>	640251-3, 1-640251-5, 2-640251-0, 1-640251-0		S	
770849	1-770849-0, 1-770849-1, 1-770849-8		P5	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-640251-5	NO						
1-770849-8	NO						
2-640251-0	NO						
2-640251-4	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numbe	rRelated Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>640250</u>	640250-1		V1	
<u>640251</u>	1-640251-5		S	
770849	1-770849-8		P5	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-640251-5	NO						
1-770849-8	NO NO						
2-640251-0	NO						
2-640251-4	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-640250-0	NO						
1-640250-2	NO			"010-2290-00"			
1-640250-3	NO						
1-640250-6	NO						
1-770849-0	NO						
1-770849-1	NO						
1-770849-2	NO						
2-640251-0	NO						
<u>640250-7</u>	NO						
<u>640250-8</u>	NO			"042-1128-00"			
<u>640250-9</u>	NO			"042-1285-00"			
<u>640251-3</u>	NO					_	
<u>640251-8</u>	NO					·	·

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawin	g Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
640250	<u>)</u>	1-640250-0		V1	
640251		2-640251-0		S	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-640250-0	NO						
1-640250-2	NO			"010-2290-00"			
1-640250-3	NO						
1-640250-6	NO						
1-770849-0	NO						
1-770849-1	. NO						
1-770849-2	NO						
<u>640250-7</u>	NO						
<u>640250-8</u>	NO			"042-1128-00"			
<u>640250-9</u>	NO			"042-1285-00"			
<u>640251-3</u>	NO						
<u>640251-8</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>640250</u>	1-640250-0		V1	
640251	640251-3		S	
<u>770849</u>	1-770849-0		P5	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-640250-0	NO						
1-640250-6	NO						
1-640251-0	NO						
1-640251-1	NO						
1-640251-2	NO						
1-640251-3	NO						
1-770849-1	NO						
1-770849-2	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-770849-3	NO						
1-770849-4	NO						
1-770849-6	NO						
<u>640250-2</u>	NO			"0-0640250-2"			
<u>640250-5</u>	NO						
<u>640250-7</u>	NO						
<u>640250-8</u>	NO			"042-1128-00"			
<u>640250-9</u>	NO			"042-1285-00"			
<u>640251-3</u>	NO						
<u>640251-4</u>	NO						
<u>640251-5</u>	NO						
<u>640251-6</u>	NO						
<u>770849-2</u>	NO						
<u>770849-3</u>	NO						
<u>770849-4</u>	NO						
<u>770849-6</u>	NO						
<u>770849-7</u>	NO						
<u>770849-8</u>	NO						
<u>770849-9</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numb	oerRelated Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>640250</u>	1-640250-0		V1	
<u>640251</u>	1-640251-0		S	
770849	1-770849-1		P5	